Harris County Sheriff's Office, TX | February, 2024
Blockwise - Executive Summary Report

Perception of Safety - 55% of respondents overall felt mostly or The feed provides open text comments identifying general themes
completely safe in their neighborhood. 48% of respondents stated and specific issues and locations. Theft, Burglaries, and Break Ins
there was a place in their local area they did consider unsafe. The was identified as the primary concern with respondents

main reason people considered this place unsafe (43%) was countywide (311 respondents) and was also the main concern in
because “Personally witnessed or been a victim of crime”. 78% of 5/6 areas. Streets and Traffic was the next largest concern (221)
respondents reported not being victims of crime in the past 6 followed by Violence (203). Click here to visit your site and
months, indicating expanded community perspective access. explore your data.

Top concerns Top 3 concerns breakdown

1177 labeled responses out of 1658 Number of responses by leading subtopic

Theft, Burgl d Break | 3N
BN 26%- " 3% Theft, Burglary and Break Ins ell, Burglary and break Ins

® Property Theft and Burglaries 138
[ 19%- v 2% Streets and Traffic ® Vehicle Theft and Carjacking 85

o L ) ® Robbery and Muggings 68
I 17% - 1% Violence Package Theft 17
3

10%- T 1% Police Resources Shoplifting

- 7%-- 0% Homelessness Streets and Traffic 221
® Reckless Driving 143
o . | > .
6% 1% Drugs Traffic Enforcement 42
5%- T 1% Noise Disturbance Parking Enforcement 23
Streets and Traffic 11
[ | 4%-- 0% Police Community Relations Pedestrian Safety 1
3%- v 1% Vandalism Violence 203
L ® Shootings and Gun Violence 129
| 2%°- 0% Loitering and Harassment ) 9
® Violence 65
I 1%-- 0% Gangs Domestic Violence 5
Sexual Assault 4
Top concerns by area
52 = = 3¢ 38
@ ™ 2., o8 r~ &
30% Ve se 23 e % N
mha& 00 oy NCD - S ™ o
20% TN T ~ e m¥ B
— &% wo t—a“' T so ..—5&“2
* o0 5 o s o
|| | I .
0% " i N l
D.1./ North ... D.2./ East D... D.3./ South ... D.4./ West D... D.5./ Northw...

@ Theft, Burglary and Break Ins @ Streets and Traffic @ Viclence Police Resources @ Homelessness Drugs

Noise Disturbance

Created with Zencity data and analysis « Zencity


https://app.zencity.io/admin/surveys/blockwise/summary

Scores Over Time and by Area

. . ) . Explore Results (4
1524 responses (collected by Zencity ad-based distribution, excluding self-distribution)
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56% Fairness Score by Area
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67%  Respect Score by Area
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67% Voice Score by Area
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43%  Transparency Score by Area

T 1% i th
o VS previous mon DA/ Nort... I 45% e T 5%

100% D.2./East.. E— 3% e 4%

% 43 43% 42% 42% 42% 43% D.3./ Sout... IEEEGCGEG—G—EEEEE— 0% . T 4%

50% o E . . . ) :

6% D.4./ West... I 46% « 4 2%
0% D.5./ Nort... " 44% e 1 4%

SEP '23 QCT 23 NOWV '23 DEC "23 JAN '24 FEB'24

Small sample sizes can lead to unreliable estimates. Scores for groups under 30 respondents are not shown, and groups
with 30 to 49 respondents are marked with an asterisk (*). Use these scores with caution. Link to Methodology.
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